506028163 04/23/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6074878

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK PATTISON	04/15/2020
JOHN ORISICH	04/14/2020
BRANT POTTER	04/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO VISION
Street Address:	34 RUE SAINT ANDRÉ
City:	BOBIGNY CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(248) 649-3333 Phone:

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

SUITE 624 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALEO-108-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P. Aleksynas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=VALEO108A_ExecutedDecs#page1.tif source=VALEO108A ExecutedDecs#page2.tif source=VALEO108A ExecutedDecs#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052476 FRAME: 0633** 506028163

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	6n	Mobile 360° Light System and Method of Cleaning the Mobile 360° Light System
As a below named	Linyent	or, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	s directe	र्ष १७: -
28	The ati	ached application, or
0	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above		fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe t	hat I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
André, 93000 I	Bobign aters Pa	LEO VISION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:: 34 rue Saint y, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and stent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and
hereby acknowl butto said ASSR and in all foreig relevant Interna and to any and	edged. INEE, in count tional T all Lets	ORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is and for other good and valuable consideration. I, by these presents do sell, ussign and transfer the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions ries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other resities and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in its Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
and all foreign of my entire right and assigns, to	countrie at title a the full	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any set to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, assignee's successors end of the territ for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, Lagree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or assignee's representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
		edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mem of not more than five (S) years, or both.
MARK PATTI	SON,	
Inventor II		<u>VATTISON</u> Date 8415-20
Signature:		
Page 1 of 1 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)		
Wash and millionida this Shan (27) WARAS of probabilished biolishing marging the source inventors source must secondarine this being		

Assumey Docker Number	VALEO-198-A (2020P00166US)
-----------------------	----------------------------

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion Mobile 360° Light System and Method of Cleaning the Mobile 360° Light System
As a Seless masse	d im caso. I serviz dectae iso.
This declaration	is directed to:
25	The mise deed application, or
83	United States application in PCT international application number
The abov	evidentified application was made or authorized to be made by me
	that I am the original inventor or or original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application
Andri, 93000	AS, VALEO VISION shereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 34 rue Saint Bobigny, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said intention and effect Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and nities.
hereby acknow unto said ASSI and in all force relevant Internand to any and	HEREFORE: in consideration of the sum of TEN INCLARS (\$10.86), the receipt whereof is ledged, and his other good and valuable consideration. I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer GNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions go countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other ational Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in all Letters Palent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and tracing countries and in and to any and all divisions, retissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
and all foreign of my entire rig and assigns, to	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assigned by title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, assigned source soor the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same in lieft by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting sold continuation, s said Letters Pa ald said ASSIO	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or assignce's representatives any facts known to me invention, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, abstitute, conclud and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to NEE, assigneed's sanceasses and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the ned its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	schnowledge that any willful (also statement pasde if this dec ha ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. inprisonment of neutrinore front free (5) year on by the
BRANT POT Inventor:	B. J. 4/4-20
Page 1 of 1 (Same	Phone mal Street with Additional Joint Inventors is attached it necessary:
************	nd Barling (PROSB) 4 in againstang and habig arming the entry and miles among mad decompany this from

PATENT REEL: 052476 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	on	Mobile 360° Light System and Method of Cleaning the Mobile 360° Light System
As a below name	d invento	or, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	s directe	d to:
\boxtimes	The atta	ached application, or
		States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above	e-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe t	hat I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, VALEO VISION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: : 34 rue Saint André, 93000 Bobigny, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
hereby acknowl unto said ASSIO and in all foreig relevant Interna and to any and	edged, a GNEE, on count tional T all Lette	ORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions ries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other reaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in the Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
and all foreign of my entire right and assigns, to	countrie ht, title a the full	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any is to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, assignee's successors end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or assignee's representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
JOHN ORISIC	Н	
Inventor:	J	ohn S. Orisich Date: 4/14/20
Signature:	9	ohn S Orisich
Page 1 of 1 (Supp	olementa	l Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Applicati	ion Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

{YB:01017478.DOCX }

PATENT REEL: 052476 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 04/23/2020